Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

04-10-2000



U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

O57803						
101310801						
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Hiroshi FUKUDA 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address: No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Street Address: Same as above					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip OLA					
<u>x</u> Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
Security Agreement Change of Name	yesx no					
Other	675					
Execution Date: January 29, 2000	jC 🚟					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 2000						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).					
Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	me and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
	8. Deposit Account No.					
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)					
DO NOT	WRITE IN THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
and = 9 puls /06, 55/100	March 8, 2000 Date					
Name Darryl Mexic Reg. No. 23,005 TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Do not detach this portion						
K	Rox Assignments					
Washington, D.C. 20231						

04/10/2000 DHGUYEN 00000327 09521412

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0498

Assignment

Whereas, !/\ x	Hiroshi FUKU	JDA		
				of
	Saitama, Ja	-	nave invented cortai	n Improvemente la
Drinton Col	ibwatian Math		nave invented certai	•
Princer Car	ibration Meth	od And Appa	iratus Therei	or
and executed an applicat J	lon for Letters Paten anuary 29, 2000	t of the United S	tates of America the	erefor on
No	uji Photo Fili o. 210 Nakanu anagawa, Japa:	ma, Minami-		,
desires to acquire the enti United States patents to b		erest in the said a	application and inve	(assignee), ention, and to any
Now therefore, for	valuable considerati	on, receipt wher	eof is hereby ackno	owledged,
I/MM Hiro	shi FUKUDA			
aforesaid Fuji Pho successors and assigns, therein disclosed for the U Code 119, and I/we reque the invention set forth in say will execute without further	nited States of Amer st the Commissioner aid application to the consideration all pap	and interest in the classification including the confession of Patents to issue a said assignee, it is deemed necestical income confession in the confession	e right to claim prior sue any Letters Pate ts successors and a essary by said assign	(assignee), its and the invention ity under 35 U.S. ent granted upon assigns; and I/we
Signed and sealed	iat Saitama,	Japan	on	19
		Hirosh	i Ferkide	29/1/2as

(Form for foreign applicants from Convention Countries)

PATENT REEL: 010657 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 03/08/2000